## Cloud Atlas (RF) Proprietary Limited The Cloud Atlas Collective Investment Scheme in Securities

## AMI Big50 ex-SA ETF

JSE code: AMIB50 ISIN: ZAE000242582 ("AMI Big50 ex-SA")

## AMI RealEstate ex-SA ETF

JSE code: AMIRE
ISIN: ZAE000254595
("AMI Real Estate")

All of which are portfolios in the Cloud Atlas Collective Investment Scheme in Securities, registered as such in terms of the Collective Investment Schemes Control Act, 45 of 2002.

## AVAILABILITY OF AUDITED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

In compliance with paragraph 19.20 of the Listings Requirements of JSE Limited ("JSE"), Cloud Atlas (RF) Proprietary Limited hereby notifies its securities holders that the audited annual financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2020 for all of the ETF's which it manages are available on its website and may be accessed via the following links:

For the AMI Big 50 ex-SA ETF:  $\underline{\text{https://cloudatlasinvesting.com/annual-financial-statements-ami-big-50-ex-sa-etf/}$ 

For the AMI RealEstate ex-SA ETF: <a href="https://cloudatlasinvesting.com/annual-financial-statements-ami-real-estate-ex-sa-etf/">https://cloudatlasinvesting.com/annual-financial-statements-ami-real-estate-ex-sa-etf/</a>

30 July 2021

Sponsor Vunani Corporate Finance